
Start list
HS Open 11 - 12 sept. 2021

Competition Date:
Place: Organizer:
Pool:

Havnar Svimjifelag
25m Sep 11, 2021 to Sep 12, 2021

Event 15, 800m Freestyle Women Final

Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 17:00Start:
1
2
3 Vár E. Eidesgaard 2001 HS 8:52.9712
4
5
6

Event 16, 1500m Freestyle Men Final

Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 17:11Start:
1
2
3 Johan Nónskarð Dam 2002 HS 16:08.8914
4 Dávid Gislason 2005 HS 18:03.2719
5
6

Event 17, 100m Breaststroke Women Final 1 (3)

Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 17:30Start:
1 Bjørk L Sørensen 2004 SuSvim73
2 Rakul J Højbro 2011 FS 2:02.136
3 Jóhanna Katrina Jacobsen 2007 HS 1:43.5527
4 Petersen Lea 2009 Ægir 1:46.3063
5 Sirið Vesturtún 2011 FS 2:08.087
6 Alisa Vestergård 2003 SuSvim71

Event 17, 100m Breaststroke Women Final 2 (3)
Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 17:33Start:

1 Bjarta í Lágabø 2009 SuSvim 1:36.1274 L
2 Bjørg Ólavsdóttir 2004 HS 1:29.9017
3 Elin Christiansen 2004 SuSvim 1:25.6272
4 Ragnhild Jacobsen 2008 Ægir 1:27.9058
5 Dortea Dam 2007 HS 1:31.4326
6 Ninna Johanna N. Kass 2007 HS 1:41.6928 L

Event 17, 100m Breaststroke Women Final 3 (3)
Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 17:36Start:

1 Elisabeth Erlendsdóttir 2005 HS 1:23.6418
2 Birita Vesturtún 2007 FS 1:23.615
3 Lea Osberg Højsted 2008 Ægir 1:16.3257
4 Ronja Ró í Dímun 2004 HS 1:16.8216
5 Rebekka Róðinsdóttir 2007 FS 1:23.624
6 Róa Trygvadóttir 2008 Ægir 1:23.8662
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Start list
Event 18, 100m Breaststroke Men Final 1 (2)

Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 17:39Start:
1 Bartal Debess 2002 SuSvim69
2 Bárður Ólavsson 2008 FS 1:27.191
3 Isak Brisenfeldt 2006 HS 1:21.5922
4 Fróði Hansen 2008 FS 1:21.928
5 Jónathan L. Sørensen 2006 SuSvim 1:30.8270
6

Event 18, 100m Breaststroke Men Final 2 (2)
Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 17:41Start:

1 Markus Bárðarson Dahl 2005 HS 1:17.9820
2 Heini Hansen 2003 SuSvim 1:14.9566
3 Bartal E. Eidesgaard 2003 HS 1:04.3213
4 Rani Jacobsen 2001 SuSvim 1:10.4165
5 Rúni Dahl 2004 SuSvim 1:15.0064
6 Villiam Marius Samuelsen 2005 HS 1:19.3911

Event 20, 200m Butterfly Men Final

Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 17:46Start:
1
2
3 Áki Eliassen 2006 HS 2:28.6823 L
4
5
6

Event 21, 100m Freestyle Women Final 1 (5)

Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 18:05Start:
1
2 Lilja Lenvig Harrysdóttir 2009 HS31
3 Eva Debess 2010 SuSvim 1:50.4476
4 Anna Petersdóttir Mouritsen 2009 HS33
5
6

Event 21, 100m Freestyle Women Final 2 (5)
Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 18:07Start:

1 Rakul J Højbro 2011 FS 1:49.796
2 Sirið Vesturtún 2011 FS 1:33.647
3 Heiðrún Bogadóttir Enni 2010 HS 1:28.0329
4 Jórun Winther 2011 SuSvim 1:28.6275
5 Sonja Klein Simonsen 2009 HS 1:42.3435
6

Event 21, 100m Freestyle Women Final 3 (5)
Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 18:10Start:

1 Halla Háfoss 2009 HS 1:16.4736
2 Ragnhild Jacobsen 2008 Ægir 1:14.0358
3 Jóhanna Katrina Jacobsen 2007 HS 1:12.9627
4 Bjarta í Lágabø 2009 SuSvim 1:13.0274 L
5 Petersen Lea 2009 Ægir 1:16.2463
6 Tórunn Højgaard Weihe 2009 HS 1:24.1737
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Event 21, 100m Freestyle Women Final 4 (5)

Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 18:12Start:
1 Durita M. Askham 2008 Ægir 1:10.7956
2 Birita Vesturtún 2007 FS 1:08.685
3 Elin Christiansen 2004 SuSvim 1:05.8072
4 Margit Højbro 2007 FS 1:07.203
5 Dortea Dam 2007 HS 1:09.5226
6 Ninna Johanna N. Kass 2007 HS 1:12.5428

Event 21, 100m Freestyle Women Final 5 (5)
Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 18:14Start:

1 Lea Osberg Højsted 2008 Ægir 1:03.7357 L
2 Ronja Ró í Dímun 2004 HS 59.6216
3 Vár E. Eidesgaard 2001 HS 57.2012
4 Alisa Vestergård 2003 SuSvim 57.9971
5 Róa Trygvadóttir 2008 Ægir 1:03.7162
6 Bjørk L Sørensen 2004 SuSvim 1:05.1573

Event 22, 100m Freestyle Men Final 1 (4)

Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 18:17Start:
1
2 Óli Mikkelsen 2008 HS 1:37.3832
3 Ólavur Winther Jákupsson 2008 HS 1:22.7534 L
4 Jónas Rói Fossádal 2009 HS 1:23.9230
5
6

Event 22, 100m Freestyle Men Final 2 (4)
Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 18:19Start:

1
2 Oddvaldur Leivsson 2008 HS 1:08.3139
3 Bárður Ólavsson 2008 FS 1:07.501
4 Jónathan L. Sørensen 2006 SuSvim 1:07.5670
5 Símun Sámal Joensen 2009 HS 1:18.2038
6

Event 22, 100m Freestyle Men Final 3 (4)
Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 18:21Start:

1 Ari Rasmussen Weihe 2005 HS 1:04.4221
2 Heini Hansen 2003 SuSvim 59.8166
3 Snorri Fríðheim Mortensen 2005 HS 59.0324
4 Líggjas Joensen 2008 Ægir 59.5660
5 Teitur Winther 2005 SuSvim 1:02.2867
6 Fróði Hansen 2008 FS 1:04.788

Event 22, 100m Freestyle Men Final 4 (4)
Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 18:23Start:

1 Rúni Dahl 2004 SuSvim 58.3964
2 Bartal Debess 2002 SuSvim 54.2469
3 Bartal E. Eidesgaard 2003 HS 52.2913
4 Johan Nónskarð Dam 2002 HS 54.0514
5 Heini M. Askham 2006 Ægir 58.0161 L
6 Villiam Marius Samuelsen 2005 HS 58.7211
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Event 23, 200m Individual Medley Women Final 1 (2)

Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 18:26Start:
1
2 Elin Christiansen 2004 SuSvim72
3 Tórunn Højgaard Weihe 2009 HS 3:37.9437
4 Bjørk L Sørensen 2004 SuSvim73
5 Alisa Vestergård 2003 SuSvim71
6

Event 23, 200m Individual Medley Women Final 2 (2)
Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 18:30Start:

1 Bjarta í Lágabø 2009 SuSvim 3:04.9874
2 Jóhanna Ólavsdóttir 2007 FS 2:32.272
3 Eyðrið Mortensen 2003 HS 2:24.9615
4 Jonna Joensen 2005 Ægir 2:31.5959
5 Margit Højbro 2007 FS 2:45.453
6 Halla Háfoss 2009 HS 3:14.6236

Event 24, 200m Individual Medley Men Final 1 (2)

Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 18:35Start:
1 Bartal Debess 2002 SuSvim69
2 Jónathan L. Sørensen 2006 SuSvim 2:57.1670
3 Bárður Ólavsson 2008 FS 2:44.761 L
4 Silas Dam Lindberg 2008 HS 2:56.5525
5 Oddvaldur Leivsson 2008 HS 3:02.1639
6 Teitur Winther 2005 SuSvim67

Event 24, 200m Individual Medley Men Final 2 (2)
Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 18:39Start:

1 Áki Eliassen 2006 HS 2:36.3123
2 Isak Brisenfeldt 2006 HS 2:30.7222 L
3 Rúni Dahl 2004 SuSvim 2:27.6264
4 Rani Jacobsen 2001 SuSvim 2:28.1065
5 Dávid Gislason 2005 HS 2:34.8419
6 Markus Bárðarson Dahl 2005 HS 2:44.0720

Event 25, 50m Backstroke Women Final 1 (5)

Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 18:43Start:
1
2 Lilja Lenvig Harrysdóttir 2009 HS31
3 Rakul J Højbro 2011 FS 57.526 L
4 Anna Petersdóttir Mouritsen 2009 HS33
5
6

Event 25, 50m Backstroke Women Final 2 (5)
Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 18:45Start:

1
2 Sirið Vesturtún 2011 FS 48.367 L
3 Halla Háfoss 2009 HS 44.8836
4 Eva Debess 2010 SuSvim 48.3576
5 Sonja Klein Simonsen 2009 HS 54.0935
6
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Event 25, 50m Backstroke Women Final 3 (5)

Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 18:46Start:
1 Jórun Winther 2011 SuSvim 42.7475
2 Ragnhild Jacobsen 2008 Ægir 38.2158
3 Margit Højbro 2007 FS 36.803
4 Bjarta í Lágabø 2009 SuSvim 38.0574
5 Ninna Johanna N. Kass 2007 HS 41.1128 L
6 Tórunn Højgaard Weihe 2009 HS 44.7537

Event 25, 50m Backstroke Women Final 4 (5)
Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 18:48Start:

1 Rebekka Róðinsdóttir 2007 FS 36.534 L
2 Jóhanna Ólavsdóttir 2007 FS 34.732
3 Elin Christiansen 2004 SuSvim 33.1972
4 Bjørk L Sørensen 2004 SuSvim 34.5773
5 Birita Vesturtún 2007 FS 36.495
6 Dortea Dam 2007 HS 36.5926

Event 25, 50m Backstroke Women Final 5 (5)
Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 18:49Start:

1 Bjørg Ólavsdóttir 2004 HS 32.9017
2 Jonna Joensen 2005 Ægir 31.0259
3 Elisabeth Erlendsdóttir 2005 HS 29.4818
4 Alisa Vestergård 2003 SuSvim 30.8671
5 Eyðrið Mortensen 2003 HS 32.0815
6 Lea Osberg Højsted 2008 Ægir 33.0557

Event 26, 50m Backstroke Men Final 1 (3)

Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 18:51Start:
1
2 Óli Mikkelsen 2008 HS32
3 Símun Sámal Joensen 2009 HS 41.9638
4 Ólavur Winther Jákupsson 2008 HS 46.6034
5
6

Event 26, 50m Backstroke Men Final 2 (3)
Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 18:53Start:

1 Jónas Rói Fossádal 2009 HS 41.3630
2 Jónathan L. Sørensen 2006 SuSvim 37.8770
3 Oddvaldur Leivsson 2008 HS 36.2539
4 Silas Dam Lindberg 2008 HS 37.1125
5 Bárður Ólavsson 2008 FS 37.991
6

Event 26, 50m Backstroke Men Final 3 (3)
Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 18:54Start:

1 Ari Rasmussen Weihe 2005 HS 34.9521
2 Snorri Fríðheim Mortensen 2005 HS 32.8124
3 Bartal Debess 2002 SuSvim 28.5969
4 Líggjas Joensen 2008 Ægir 31.8860
5 Teitur Winther 2005 SuSvim 34.0067
6 Fróði Hansen 2008 FS 36.118
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Event 27, 4x100m Freestyle Women Final

Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 19:07Start:
1 Ægir Kvinnur 2005 Ægir89
2 Fuglafjarðar Svimjifelag 2007 FS 4:31.089
3 Havnar Svimjifelag 1 2001 HS 3:58.4842
4 Suðuroyar Svimjifelag 2003 SuSvim 4:21.9677
5 Havnar Svimjifelag 2 2007 HS 4:51.4941
6

Event 28, 4x100m Freestyle Men Final

Lane Name Born Team Entry timeID 19:13Start:
1
2 Havnar Svimjifelag 2 2005 HS 4:11.3548
3 Havnar Svimjifelag 1 2002 HS 3:44.2847
4 Suðuroyar Svimjifelag 2002 SuSvim 4:03.8979
5 Havnar Svimjifelag 3 2006 HS 4:38.6049
6
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